

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1443

Page 1, line 1, remove "create and enact a new subsection to section 39-06.1-06 of the North"

Page 1, line 2, remove "Dakota Century Code, relating to speed limit fees; and to" and replace "subsections 3 and" with "subsection"

Page 1, line 3, replace "30" with "34"

Page 1, line 5, replace "limits" with "limit fees and demerit points"

Page 1, line 7, replace "Subsections 3 and" with "Subsection"

Page 1, line 8, replace "are" with "is"

Page 1, remove lines 9 through 21

Page 2, line 5, remove the overstrike over "~~25~~" and remove "50"

Page 2, replace lines 9 through 31 with:

"SECTION 2. AMENDMENT. Paragraph 34 of subdivision a of subsection 3 of section 39-06.1-10 of the 1999 Supplement to the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

(34) On a highway on which the speed limit is a speed higher than fifty-five miles [88.51 kilometers] an hour, operating a motor vehicle in excess of the speed limit in violation of section 39-09-02, or equivalent ordinance

Miles per hour over

lawful speed limit

Points

~~6~~—10

4

11 - 15

4 2

16 - ~~25~~ 20

7 4

21 - 25

6

26 - 35	<u>40 9</u>
36 + - <u>45</u>	12
<u>46 +</u>	<u>15"</u>

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 7

Page 4, line 7, remove the overstrike over "~~and on paved two lane highways if there is no speed limit posted or~~"

Page 4, remove the overstrike over line 8

Page 4, line 9, remove the overstrike over "~~sunrise,~~"

Page 4, line 10, remove the overstrike over "~~if~~"

Page 4, remove the overstrike over line 11

Page 4, line 12, remove the overstrike over "~~sunset and if posted for that speed,~~"

Renumber accordingly